
Scafell Pike 2024 Provisional results

Posn Race Name Cat Club Finish time
no.

1 28 Jack Walton MU23 Keighley & Craven AC 00:26:04
2 38 Josh Hartley MSEN Black Combe Runners 00:26:24
3 19 Henry Ruddell MSEN Pudsey & Bramley AC 00:26:43
4 61 Tom Stapleton MSEN Wharfedale Harriers 00:27:07
5 43 Matthew Allen MSEN Black Combe Runners 00:27:18
6 39 Adam Cresswell MSEN Cumberland FR 00:27:34
7 75 Jonty Fish MSEN Borrowdale FR 00:27:54
8 25 Eammon Clowes MU21 Newcastle (Staffs) Tri Club 00:28:00
9 64 Tony Umpleby MU23 Kendal AC 00:28:15
10 24 Conor Parkes MSEN Pudsey & Bramley AC 00:28:33
11 3 Gary Gregory M40 Helm Hill H 00:29:24
12 13 Alessandro Lallo MSEN Cumberland FR 00:29:55
13 27 Zack Archbold MSEN Unattached 00:30:03
14 42 Daniel Worsell MSEN Cumberland FR 00:30:07
15 34 Jo Hickman Dunne WSEN Helm Hill R 00:30:21
16 17 Dan Gilbert M45 Horwich RMI Harriers 00:30:36
17 47 Rhian Probert W55 Mynydd Du Mountain R 00:30:37
18 21 Stuart Pringle M45 Deeside Runners 00:30:47
19 40 Peter Taylor M50 Cumberland FR 00:31:11
20 31 Chris Jackson MSEN Glossopdale Harriers 00:31:18
21 51 Stephen Smithies M55 Calder Valley Fell Runners 00:31:30
22 5 James Thompson M45 Dark Peak FR 00:31:50
23 2 John Singh M40 Saltaire Striders 00:32:15
24 73 Laura Hicks WSEN Unattached 00:32:19
25 15 Dean Ralphson M50 Trawden AC 00:32:52
26 14 Andy Mouncey M55 Unattached 00:33:02
27 68 Kate Maltby WSEN Black Combe Runners 00:33:05
28 72 Sean Pollen MSEN Unattached 00:33:14
29 16 Molly Ralphson W50 Trawden AC 00:33:17
30 67 Paul Knowles M55 Ambleside AC 00:33:32
31 53 Daniel Grisedale MSEN Cumberland FR 00:33:34



Posn Race Name Cat Club Finish time
no.

32 60 Christopher Durkin M45 Black Combe Runners 00:33:35
33 45 Heather-Catherine Marshall W40 Cumberland FR 00:33:40
34 78 Seany Robinson M45 Howgill Harriers 00:33:58
35 9 Lewis Munro MSEN Unattached 00:34:09
36 11 Sam Webster MSEN Unattached 00:34:17
37 33 Keith Beveridge M45 Lochaber AC 00:34:20
38 4 Rachel Rose W40 Dark Peak FR 00:34:25
39 65 Scott Umpleby M55 Kendal AC 00:34:25
40 56 Joe Yates MSEN Unattached 00:34:41
41 69 Calum Fraser MSEN Cumberland FR 00:35:19
42 71 Hughie Pollen MSEN Unattached 00:35:23
43 18 Blyth Davies MSEN Pudsey & Bramley AC 00:35:28
44 62 David Atkinson M55 Cumberland FR 00:35:37
45 70 Charles Jackson-Scrowther MU23 Unattached 00:36:04
46 63 Jennie Chatterley W50 Cumberland FR 00:36:39
47 50 Andrew Martindale M55 Northern Fells RC 00:36:42
48 29 Chad Dixon M45 Keswick AC 00:37:10
49 46 Emma McWilliams W40 Mynydd Du Mountain R 00:38:05
50 57 Julian Donnelly M60 Black Combe Runners 00:38:16
51 7 Adrian Baker M60 Dark Peak FR 00:38:23
52 37 Julie Darigala W55 Black Combe Runners 00:38:30
53 35 Phil Clayton M50 Black Combe Runners 00:38:33
54 23 David Bates M60 Unattached 00:38:53
55 12 Peter Wilcock MSEN Calder Valley Fell Runners 00:39:09
56 74 Sam Gibbs M50 Helm Hill H 00:39:36
57 26 Aiden Clowes MSEN Newcastle (Staffs) Tri Club 00:39:45
58 44 Nick Sebley M60 Black Combe Runners 00:40:26
59 66 Jerome McAllister M45 Tring RC 00:40:30
60 55 Darren Parker M55 Cumberland FR 00:40:35
61 30 Jon Tombs M50 Eden Runners 00:40:39
62 10 Liam Munro MSEN Unattached 00:40:43
63 1 Anthony Kay M65 Thames Hare & Hounds 00:40:46
64 52 Caroline Harding W50 Pudsey & Bramley AC 00:40:59
65 20 Marie Entwhistle W50 Deeside Runners 00:41:47



Posn Race Name Cat Club Finish time
no.

66 8 Joshua Haselden MSEN Unattached 00:42:20
67 77 Robert Crawford M45 Unattached 00:43:37
68 49 Paul Dobson M60 Northern Fells RC 00:44:25
69 58 Hector Cuartero M50 Mundo080 00:44:58
70 22 Tom Wakefield MSEN Unattached 00:45:01
71 6 Ava Grossman WSEN Black Combe Runners 00:45:04
72 32 Vicky Atkinson W50 Helm Hill R 00:45:24
73 48 Rona Davies W60 Mynydd Du Mountain R 00:45:41
74 36 Brent Lindsay M60 Penistone FR 00:46:13
75 59 Carlos Urraca M50 Unattached 00:46:18
76 54 Alison Wright W55 Cumberland FR 00:47:50
77 76 Karen Fyles W50 Howgill Harriers 00:50:40
78 41 Martin Walsh M75 Bowland FR 00:53:59

Results – Gents

Posn Race Name Cat Club Finish time
no.

Open
1 28 Jack Walton MU23 Keighley & Craven AC 00:26:04
2 38 Josh Hartley MSEN Black Combe Runners 00:26:24
3 19 Henry Ruddell MSEN Pudsey & Bramley AC 00:26:43
MU21
1 25 Eammon Clowes MU21 Newcastle (Staffs) Tri Club 00:28:00
MU23
1 28 Jack Walton MU23 Keighley & Craven AC 00:26:04
2 64 Tony Umpleby MU23 Kendal AC 00:28:15
3 70 Charles Jackson-Scrowther MU23 Unattached 00:36:04
M40
1 3 Gary Gregory M40 Helm Hill H 00:29:24
2 2 John Singh M40 Saltaire Striders 00:32:15
M45
1 17 Dan Gilbert M45 Horwich RMI Harriers 00:30:36



2 21 Stuart Pringle M45 Deeside Runners 00:30:47
3 5 James Thompson M45 Dark Peak FR 00:31:50
4 60 Christopher Durkin M45 Black Combe Runners 00:33:35
5 78 Seany Robinson M45 Howgill Harriers 00:33:58
6 33 Keith Beveridge M45 Lochaber AC 00:34:20
7 29 Chad Dixon M45 Keswick AC 00:37:10
8 66 Jerome McAllister M45 Tring RC 00:40:30
9 77 Robert Crawford M45 Unattached 00:43:37
M50
1 40 Peter Taylor M50 Cumberland FR 00:31:11
2 15 Dean Ralphson M50 Trawden AC 00:32:52
3 35 Phil Clayton M50 Black Combe Runners 00:38:33
4 74 Sam Gibbs M50 Helm Hill H 00:39:36
5 30 Jon Tombs M50 Eden Runners 00:40:39
6 58 Hector Cuartero M50 Mundo080 00:44:58
7 59 Carlos Urraca M50 Unattached 00:46:18
M55
1 51 Stephen Smithies M55 Calder Valley Fell Runners 00:31:30
2 14 Andy Mouncey M55 Unattached 00:33:02
3 67 Paul Knowles M55 Ambleside AC 00:33:32
4 65 Scott Umpleby M55 Kendal AC 00:34:25
5 62 David Atkinson M55 Cumberland FR 00:35:37
6 50 Andrew Martindale M55 Northern Fells RC 00:36:42
7 55 Darren Parker M55 Cumberland FR 00:40:35
M60
1 57 Julian Donnelly M60 Black Combe Runners 00:38:16
2 7 Adrian Baker M60 Dark Peak FR 00:38:23
3 23 David Bates M60 Unattached 00:38:53
4 44 Nick Sebley M60 Black Combe Runners 00:40:26
5 49 Paul Dobson M60 Northern Fells RC 00:44:25
6 36 Brent Lindsay M60 Penistone FR 00:46:13
M65
1 1 Anthony Kay M65 Thames Hare & Hounds 00:40:46
M75
1 41 Martin Walsh M75 Bowland FR 00:53:59



Gents teams

1 Cumberland Fell Runners A
6 39 Adam Cresswell MSEN 00:27:34
12 13 Alessandro Lallo MSEN 00:29:55
14 42 Daniel Worsell MSEN 00:30:07
19 40 Peter Taylor M50 00:31:11
Total points 51

2 Black Combe Fell Runners
2 38 Josh Hartley MSEN 00:26:24
5 43 Matthew Allen MSEN 00:27:18
32 60 Christopher Durkin M45 00:33:35
50 57 Julian Donnelly M60 00:38:16
Total points 89

3 Cumberland Fell Runners B
31 53 Daniel Grisedale MSEN 00:33:34
41 69 Calum Fraser MSEN 00:35:19
44 62 David Atkinson M55 00:35:37
60 55 Darren Parker M55 00:40:35
Total points 176

Results – Ladies

Posn Race Name Cat Club Finish time
no.

Open
1 34 Jo Hickman Dunne WSEN Helm Hill R 00:30:21
2 47 Rhian Probert W55 Mynydd Du Mountain R 00:30:37
3 73 Laura Hicks WSEN Unattached 00:32:19
W40
1 45 Heather-Catherine Marshall W40 Cumberland FR 00:33:40
2 4 Rachel Rose W40 Dark Peak FR 00:34:25
3 46 Emma McWilliams W40 Mynydd Du Mountain R 00:38:05



W50
1 16 Molly Ralphson W50 Trawden AC 00:33:17
2 63 Jennie Chatterley W50 Cumberland FR 00:36:39
3 52 Caroline Harding W50 Pudsey & Bramley AC 00:40:59
4 20 Marie Entwhistle W50 Deeside Runners 00:41:47
5 32 Vicky Atkinson W50 Helm Hill R 00:45:24
6 76 Karen Fyles W50 Howgill Harriers 00:50:40
W55
1 47 Rhian Probert W55 Mynydd Du Mountain R 00:30:37
2 37 Julie Darigala W55 Black Combe Runners 00:38:30
3 54 Alison Wright W55 Cumberland FR 00:47:50
W60
1 48 Rona Davies W60 Mynydd Du Mountain R 00:45:41

Ladies teams

1 Mynydd du Mountain Runners
17 47 Rhian Probert W55 00:30:37
49 46 Emma McWilliams W40 00:38:05
73 48 Rona Davies W60 00:45:41
Total points 139

2 Black Combe Fell Runners
27 68 Kate Maltby WSEN 00:33:05
52 37 Julie Darigala W55 00:38:30
71 6 Ava Grossman WSEN 00:45:04
Total points 150

3 Cumberland Fell Runners
33 45 Heather-Catherine Marshall W40 00:33:40
46 63 Jennie Chatterley W50 00:36:39
76 54 Alison Wright W55 00:47:50
Total points 155



King of the Mountains

Posn. Race no. Snowdon Ben Nevis Scafell Pike Total
1 31 Chris Jackson 99 138 20 257
2 33 Keith Beveridge 156 164 37 357
3 15 Dean Ralphson 183 277 25 485
4 66 Jerome McAllister 176 275 59 510

Queen of the Mountains

Posn. Race no. Snowdon Ben Nevis Scafell Pike Total
1 34 Jo Hickman Dunne 68 51 15 134
2 16 Molly Ralphson 120 70 29 219
3 47 Rhian Probert 119 90 17 226
4 52 Caroline Harding 364 273 64 701
5 48 Rona Davies 412 365 73 850

Jack & Jill (points from couples running the Scafell Pike only)
Race no. Race no. Posn Posn Total

1 75 Jonty Fish 73 Laura Hicks 7 24 31
2 15 Dean Ralphson 16 Molly Ralphson 25 29 54
3 5 James Thompson 4 Rachel Rose 22 38 60
4 21 Stuart Pringle 20 Marie Entwhistle 18 65 83
5 51 Stephen Smithies 52 Caroline Harding 21 64 85


